Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-02-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCATION OF C	
RECOR TRA		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradema 10)2931388	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Roxio, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: iSeeMedia, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	Name: Tocelviedia, ITC. Internal Address: Street Address:180 Jardin Drive City:Concord State:Ontario	
Execution Date(s) October 25, 2004; October 26, 2004	Country: Canada Zip: L4B 1XB Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Canadian Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/495,474; 75/410,935; 75/271,527; 75/554,908; 75/544,691; 75/515,947 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence J. Crain, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Suite 2500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:	
State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312 360-0080	a. Credit Card Last 4 Nu 01-03-2005 Expiratior U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt.	
Fax Number: 312 360-9315 Email Address: Icrain@gbclaw.net	b. Deposit Account Number 07-2069 Authorized User Name Lawrence J. Crain	
9. Signature: Yawune n ha	December 28, 2004	

02/01/2005 DBYRHE 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Lawrence J. Crain, Esq.

00000245 74495474 ame of Person Signing

Documents 40.49 reported (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assign 125.00 eported ion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROXIO, INC., a Delaware having a principal address at 455 El Camino Real, Santa Clara, California 95050 (hereinafter "Roxio") confirms that it is the owner of the trade-marks, and the associated registrations where indicated, disclosed on the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS, iSeeMedia, Inc., a Canadian corporation having a principal address of 180 Jardin Drive. Concord. Ontario Canada L4B 1X8 (hereinafter "iSeeMedia") is desirous of acquiring the trade-marks, the associated registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith for the trade-marks disclosed on the attached Schedule "A";

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Roxio does hereby assign in and to IseeMedia all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks disclosed on the attached Schedule "A", together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trade-marks.

Roxío, Inc.

Dated: Vitain 25, 2004

Name: Josh K. Rassins Title: Capazia Counsel

iSeeMedia, Inc.

Dated: 10-26-84

Name I Lor Chelycky
Title: (To + VP.)

762S 194 S06

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-mark	Registration Number	Application Number
IVUE	1,952,276	74/495,474
REALITY STUDIO	2.296,777	75/410,935
PHOTOVISTA	2,219,616	75/271,527
PHOTOVISTA VIRTUAL TOUR	Not Filed	
PHOTOVISTA 3D OBJECTS	Not Filed	
ZOOM	Not issued	75/554,908 (Abandoned)
ZOOM	Not Issued	75/544,691 (Abandoned)
ZOOM VIEWER	Not Filed	
ZOOM IMAGE SERVER	Not Filed	
ZOOM FOR A CLOSER LOOK	2.363,739	75/515,947

50.9 4652 197 808

I SEE WEDIH INC

0.01-58-500d 18:38

TRADEMARK REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0460